

S.C. 118 of 2022  
State -Vs- Rabindra Biswas & Priyanka Biswas.

Order No.11, Dt.19-04-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P & further order.

No steps has been taken by the accused persons today. Respective surety is directed to produced the accused on date fixed positively.

No Ld. P.P has yet been appointed in this case till today.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-07-2024 for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P & further order.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.