

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track Court Court - II , Bongaon , 24 Parganas (North)**

CHARGE WITH SIX HEADS

[No. XXVIII(II), Schedule V, Act V, 1898]
(Section 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

Sessions Case No. 118 / 2022

G.R. 2576 OF 2020

corresponding to

Bagdah P.S. Case no. 663, Dt. 15-10-2020

u/s. 323/354/376/511/506/34 I.P.C

State

-vs-

1) Rabindra Nath Biswas, 2) Priyanka Biswas

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, JO Code : (WB00917)

Order no. 16, Dated 21-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and framing of Charge hearing.

The accused persons namely 1) Rabindra Nath Biswas, 2) Priyanka Biswas are present in the Court on CB along with their learned lawyer.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present and files hazira.

The record is taken up for framing of charge in this case with the consent of both the parties.

I have perused the FIR, Charge-sheet and the case record.

Heard both sides.

There is a strong prima facie case against the accused person namely Rabindra Nath Biswas, u/ss. 323/354/376/511/506/34, IPC and charge u/ss. 341/323/506/34, IPC against the accused Priyanka Biswas. The substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accused persons in which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried in open Court.

The formal framing of Charge in separate sheet.

Fix 09-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-1 ;

10-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-2 & 3 ;

11-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-4 & 5 ;

Issue summons to the witness accordingly.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas

Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas